7

City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave

(N e, West Allis, Wi 53214
WEST ALLIS Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
2006-0193 Communication In Committee

Video/Cable Communications Coordinator communication regarding a second extension of the

current Cable Franchise Agreement with Time Warner Cable.
Controlling Body: License & Health Committee

Introduced: 4/4/2006

e
)

G
& J#

tor
COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION &) it

MOVER SECONDER AYE

NO

PRESENT

EXCUSED

ACTION i Barczak

DATE: v ~  Czaplewski

\\[

Kopplin

L’[ \ 61’ 0 ; = Dobrowski

Lajsic

Narlock

Reinke

Sengstock

Vitale

Weigel

5 TOTAL LYL

ST %ﬁff g/ COMMITTEE MEMBER
gl N
L/ ants

Chair | Vice-Chair

Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION A pprove -
r

MOVER SECONDER

NO

PRESENT

EXCUSED

ACTION Rarteil

DATE: Czaplewski

e Ko

Lajsic

Narlock

% Reinke

v —Sengstock

Vitale

Weigel

NN
R N NN S >

TOTAL

Y N

City of West Allis Page |

Printed on 3/30/2006



Wisconsin
Award for
Municipal
Excellence

WEST ALLIS, WISCONSIN

CITY OF WEST ALLIS

WISCONGSIN
Department of Administration & Finance JERRY MUSIAL
Office of Cable Communications Video/Cable Communications Coordinator

To: License and Health Committee
From: Jerry Musial

Re: Extension of current Cable Franchise
Date: 3/27/06

The current Cable Franchise between the City of West Allis and Time Warner
Cable expired on December 31, 2005. On the advice if the Assistant City
Attorney a letter of agreement was signed by Paul Ziehler, representing the City,
and John Herbert, President Milwaukee Division of Time Warner Cable. The
letter extended the current Cable Franchise Agreement to March 31, 2006. The
City is still negotiating with Time Warner Cable and both parties have agreed to a
new extension date of June 30, 2006.

Mayor Bell and Alderperson Kopplin, Chair of the License and Health Committee,
have also been apprised of the agreed upon extension. The City continues to
negotiate with Time Warner to resolve the pending issue.

Respectfully swhmj,
f;/r“;z//lf >
Jerry Musial

City Hall, 7525 West Greenfield Avenue 53214 ® Phone (414)302-8350 B Fax (414)302-8321 ® TDD (414)302-8432
http://lwww.ci.west-allis.wi.us



